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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  APRIL 22, 2000    LOCATION:  AVI RESORT & CASINO, LAUGHLIN 
Referees:  Jay Nady, Richard Steele 

Judges:  Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Al Lefkowitz 

Judges:  Dave Moretti, Glen Trowbridge, C.J. Ross 

Timekeepers:  Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot 

Ringside Doctors:  Gino Signorino, David Wichman 

Ring Announcer:  Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter:  Avi Resort & Casino 

Matchmaker:  Cornelius Boza Edwards  
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

 

PERRY SCOTT WALKER 
Mesa, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
DANIEL ERASMO MENDEZ-TORRES 
Tucson, AZ 

Mendez-Torres won by TKO 2:33 of 
the 1st round. 

AZ021962 
 
 

AZ042494 

 
 

6 

10/30/69 
 
 

08/30/73 

146 
 
 

148 

Suspend Walker until 06/07/00 
No contact until 05/23/00 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

CARL F.S. COCKERHAM 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ROBERT DASOYAN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Dasoyan won by unanimous 
decision 
 
COCKERHAM – DASOYAN 
55-58; 56-57; 56-57 

NV051443 
 
 

NV049254 

 
 

6 

10/28/73 
 
 

01/26/79 

163 
 
 

163 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

ADRIAN RENALDO LOTT 
Laughlin, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN DIAZ-MEZA 
Tucson, AZ 

Meza won by unanimous decision 
 
LOTT – MENDEZ 
55-58; 55-58; 54-59 

AZ036454 
 
 

NV018065 

 
 

6 

06/06/68 
 
 

03/30/74 

188 
 
 

197 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

CEBIEN SAINT PIERRE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RICHARD GONZALEZ 
Panorama, CA 

Gonzalez won by TKO 1:47 of the 
1st round. 

AZ045332 
 
 

CA049476 

 
 

6 

12/09/68 
 
 

01/28/65 

157 
 
 

158 

Suspend St. Pierre until 05/23/00 
No contact until 05/14/00 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

RICHARD GLEN BINGHAM 
Laughlin, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARK W. MANIBUSAN 
Prescott Valley, AZ 

Bingham won by KO 2:05 of the 2nd 
round. 

NV055574 
 
 

AZ057703 

 
 

4 

03/09/72 
 
 

11/26/70 

161 
 
 

165 

Suspend Manibusan until 06/07/00 
No contact until 05/23/00 
Suspend until AZ Federal Id issued 
Manibusan – Pro debut 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

 


