STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND ATHLETIC COMMISSIO		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: APRIL 22, 2000 LOCATION: AVI RESORT & CASINO, LAUGHLIN							
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (70	Referees:	Referees: Jay Nady, Richard Steele Judges: Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Al Lefkowitz							
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Lorenzo Fertitta Dr. Luther Mack	Timekeep Ringside I Ring Anno	Judges: Dave Moretti, Glen Trowbridge, C.J. Ross Timekeepers: Al Bisek, Jane Broadfoot Ringside Doctors: Gino Signorino, David Wichman Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez Promoter: Avi Resort & Casino							
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner	Matchmał	Matchmaker: Cornelius Boza Edwards							
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks			

concestants	Nesults	r cuciar ib Number	Rus	Date of Birth	Weight	Kelliarka
	Mondoz Torrog wan by TKO 2:22 of	AZ021962		10/30/69	146	Suppord Wolker until 06/07/00
PERRY SCOTT WALKER Mesa, AZ	Mendez-Torres won by TKO 2:33 of the 1 st round.	AZUZ 1962		10/30/69	140	Suspend Walker until 06/07/00 No contact until 05/23/00
VS			6			No contact until 05/23/00
DANIEL ERASMO MENDEZ-TORRES		17040404	0	00/20/70	140	
Tucson, AZ		AZ042494		08/30/73	148	Defense Distant Oracle
						Referee: Richard Steele
CARL F.S. COCKERHAM	Dasoyan won by unanimous decision	NV051443		10/28/73	163	
Las Vegas, NV	decision					
ROBERT DASOYAN			6			
Las Vegas, NV	COCKERHAM – DASOYAN	NV049254		01/26/79	163	Referee: Jay Nady
	55-58; 56-57; 56-57					
ADRIAN RENALDO LOTT	Meza won by unanimous decision	AZ036454		06/06/68	188	
Laughlin, NV						
	LOTT – MENDEZ		6			
JUAN DIAZ-MEZA Tucson, AZ	55-58; 55-58; 54-59	NV018065		03/30/74	197	Referee: Jay Nady
,	Contrology was by TKO 1:47 of the	AZ045332		12/09/68	157	Suspend St. Pierre until 05/23/00
	Gonzalez won by TKO 1:47 of the 1 st round.	AZ045332		12/09/68	157	No contact until 05/14/00
Las Vegas, NV						
RICHARD GONZALEZ			6			
Panorama, CA		CA049476		01/28/65	158	Referee: Jay Nady
RICHARD GLEN BINGHAM	Bingham won by KO 2:05 of the 2 nd	NV055574		03/09/72	161	Suspend Manibusan until 06/07/00
Laughlin, NV	round.					No contact until 05/23/00
VS			4			Suspend until AZ Federal Id issued
MARK W. MANIBUSAN		AZ057703		11/26/70	165	Manibusan – Pro debut Referee: Richard Steele
Prescott Valley, AZ				11/20/10	105	Referee. Richard Steele